11.5.1 an Assured, whose interest in an entered Ship is that of a charterer other than a charterer 

Co-assured with an Assured who is the registered owner or demise charterer of the Ship, 
and any Co-assured(s) of such charterer shall be limited for all liabilities in the aggregate to 
a maximum of US$350,000,000 (U.S. Dollars Three Hundred and Fifty Million), 

11.5.2 PROVIDED that where a Ship entered by a charterer gives or attempts to give salvage or 
other assistance to another Ship following a casualty, any oil pollution liability incurred by 
that entered Ship in consequence thereof shall be aggregated with any oil pollution liability

[...]

or by any other association which participates in the Pooling Agreement and/or the Group 
General Excess Loss Contract, and recovery in respect of the oil pollution liability of any 
entered Ship assisting as aforesaid shall be limited to such proportion of a maximum of 
US$350,000,000 (U.S. Dollars Three Hundred and Fifty Million) as that Ship’s oil pollution 
liability bears to the aggregate of the oil pollution liabilities of all the similarly assisting Ships. 

11.5.3 an Assured whose interest in an entered Ship is that of a charterer Co-assured with an 
Assured who is the registered owner or demise charterer of the Ship shall be limited for all